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Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
visit beenetwork.com

or phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri  
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



This timetable is also available at 
beenetwork.com

For information about using public 
transport phone our friendly team on 
0161 244 1000 7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun and public holidays 
or download the Bee Network app 

Other formats
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information phone 
0161 244 1000 or visit beenetwork.com  

Easy access on buses
All buses have no steps at the entrance, 
making getting on and off easier. Low 
floor buses have a ramp for access and 
a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 

pushchairs inside the bus. Ask the driver for any 
assistance you require.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. Main stops 
on the route are listed on the left. Where no time 
is shown against a particular stop, it means the 
bus does not stop there on that journey.  

Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.  

Where to find information about 
service changes
Visit beenetwork.com or download the 
Bee Network app. 

Check the service change posters displayed 
in the bus station or pick up a service change 
leaflet from your local library, town hall, shops, 
post office, community centre and lots of other 
places.

Lost property
For lost property information visit 
beenetwork.com/lost-property

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes.  

0753 is 53 minutes past 
7am morning. 

1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm 
evening. 

Information and tickets
There’s a range of tickets to use on buses and 
multi-modal tickets for buses, trams and trains. 
For more information on which is the best ticket 
for you, visit beenetwork.com, download 
the Bee Network app or call into one of our 
information and ticket offices in bus stations 
where the team will provide you with journey 
planning advice on buses, trams and trains. 

Information and tickets office
Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays

Printed on paper made from 
100% post-consumer waste, 
using sustainable inks or toners.

Information and tickets offices
Middleton Bus Station 
Monday to Saturday 8.30am – 4pm 
Sunday and public holidays: Closed

Oldham Bus Station 
Monday to Friday: 7am – 5.30pm 
Saturday: 8am – 5.30pm 
Sunday and public holidays: Closed



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2024
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  the bus wherever it is safe
  Train line
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Metrolink stop
 H Hospital
  Terminus159



Middleton — Failsworth — Woodhouses — Chadderton — Oldham   159

Mondays to Fridays        
        

Middleton, Bus Station 0717 0845 0955  1355 1455 1555 1717
Greengate, NOV 0727 0856 1004  1404 1504 1610 1729
Failsworth, Tesco 0740 0908 1016 and 1416 1516 1624 1743
Woodhouses, Ashbridge Road a 0916 1024 every 1424 a a a
Hollinwood, Wickentree Lane 0756 0923 1031 hour 1431 1531 1641 1800
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0807 0933 1041 until 1441 1543 1654 1810
Royal Oldham Hospital 0818 0941 1049  1449 1553 1704 1818
Oldham, Bus Station 0822 0945 1053  1453 1559 1710 1822
        

Saturdays        
        

Middleton, Bus Station 0845 0955  1655    
Greengate, NOV 0854 1004  1704    
Failsworth, Tesco 0906 1016 and 1716    
Woodhouses, Ashbridge Road 0914 1024 every 1724    
Hollinwood, Wickentree Lane 0921 1031 hour 1731    
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0931 1041 until 1741    
Royal Oldham Hospital 0939 1049  1749    
Oldham, Bus Station 0943 1053  1753    
        
Bus 159 does not run on Sundays or public holidays        
a – Only runs to/from Woodhouses Roundabout. Does not serve Medlock Road, Hartshead Crescent, Stamford Drive or Ashbridge Road     
W– All bus 159 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside cover of this leaflet for details        
        
        



Oldham — Chadderton — Woodhouses — Failsworth — Middleton    159

Mondays to Fridays        
        

Oldham, Bus Station  0830 0930  1330 1430 1550 1723
Royal Oldham Hospital  0837 0936  1336 1437 1557 1730
Chadderton, Shopping Centre  0847 0945 and 1345 1447 1607 1739
Hollinwood, Mersey Road North 0757 0902 0957 every 1357 1459 1622 1751
Woodhouses, Ashbridge Road a 0907 1003 hour 1403 a a a
Failsworth, Tesco 0812 0914 1009 until 1409 1511 1634 1803
Greengate, NOV 0827 0926 1021  1421 1523 1649 1816
Middleton, Bus Station 0838 0938 1033  1433 1535 1700 1827
        

Saturdays        
        

Oldham, Bus Station  0930  1630    
Royal Oldham Hospital  0936  1636    
Chadderton, Shopping Centre  0945 and 1645    
Hollinwood, Mersey Road North 0902 0957 every 1657    
Woodhouses, Ashbridge Road 0908 1003 hour 1703    
Failsworth, Tesco 0914 1009 until 1709    
Greengate, NOV 0926 1021  1721    
Middleton, Bus Station 0938 1033  1733    
        
Bus 159 does not run on Sundays or public holidays        
a – Only runs to/from Woodhouses Roundabout. Does not serve Medlock Road, Hartshead Crescent, Stamford Drive or Ashbridge Road     
W– All bus 159 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside cover of this leaflet for details        


